 CREATEK Microelectronics
  SMA3EZ3.3D5 thur SMA3EZ200D5
 Surface Mount Silicon Zener Diodes in DO-214AC/SMA
Features
■
■
■
Rev. 1.0, 23-May-2012 www.crea-tek.com

Maximum
DC Zener
Current
 VZ @ IZT  IZT  ZZT @ IZT  ZZK @ IZK  IZK  IZM
 (V)  (mA)  (mA)  (BA)  (V)  (mA)
Notes :
(1) The type number listed have a standard tolerance on the nominal zener voltage of ± 5 %
(2) The revese surge current is a non-repetitive, 8.3ms pulse width square wave or equivalent sine-wave superimposed on IZT per method.
Part Number
Nominal Zener
Voltage Maximum Zener Impedance
Maximum
Reverse Leakage
Current
IR @ VR
SMA3EZ3.3D5 3.3 113.6 10.0 500 1.00 100.0 1.0 454
SMA3EZ3.6D5 3.6 104.2 9.0 500 1.00 75.0 1.0 416
SMA3EZ3.9D5 3.9 96.1 7.5 500 1.00 25.0 1.0 384
SMA3EZ4.3D5 4.3 87.2 6.0 500 1.00 5.0 1.0 348
SMA3EZ4.7D5 4.7 79.8 5.0 500 1.00 5.0 1.5 319
SMA3EZ5.1D5 5.1 73.5 4.0 350 1.00 5.0 2.0 294
SMA3EZ5.6D5 5.6 66.9 2.0 250 1.00 5.0 3.0 267
SMA3EZ6.2D5 6.2 60.5 2.0 200 1.00 2.5 4.0 240
SMA3EZ6.8D5 6.8 55.1 2.5 200 1.00 2.5 5.2 220
SMA3EZ7.5D5 7.5 50.0 3.0 400 0.50 2.5 6.0 200
SMA3EZ8.2D5 8.2 45.7 3.5 400 0.50 2.5 6.5 182
SMA3EZ9.1D5 9.1 41.2 4.0 500 0.50 2.5 7.0 164
SMA3EZ10D5 10.0 37.5 4.5 500 0.25 2.5 8.0 150
SMA3EZ11D5
SMA3EZ12D5 12.0 31.2 6.5 550 0.25 0.5 9.1 125
SMA3EZ13D5 13.0 28.8 7.0 550 0.25 0.5 9.9 115
SMA3EZ15D5 15.0 25.0 9.0 600 0.25 0.5 11.4 100
SMA3EZ16D5 16.0 23.4 10.0 600 0.25 0.5 12.2 93
SMA3EZ18D5 18.0 20.8 12.0 650 0.25 0.5 13.7 83
SMA3EZ20D5 20.0 18.7 14.0 650 0.25 0.5 15.2 75
SMA3EZ22D5 22.0 17.0 17.5 650 0.25 0.5 16.7 68
SMA3EZ24D5 24.0 15.6 19.0 700 0.25 0.5 18.2 62
SMA3EZ27D5 27.0 13.9 23.0 700 0.25 0.5 20.6 55
SMA3EZ30D5 30.0 12.5 26.0 750 0.25 0.5 22.8 50
SMA3EZ33D5 33.0 11.4 33.0 800 0.25 0.5 25.1 45
SMA3EZ36D5 36.0 10.4 38.0 850 0.25 0.5 27.4 41
SMA3EZ39D5 39.0 9.6 45.0 900 0.25 0.5 29.7 38
SMA3EZ43D5 43.0 8.7 53.0 950 0.25 0.5 32.7 34
SMA3EZ47D5 47.0 8.0 67.0 1000 0.25 0.5 35.8 31
SMA3EZ51D5 51.0 7.3 70.0 1100 0.25 0.5 38.8 29
SMA3EZ56D5 56.0 6.7 86.0 1300 0.25 0.5 42.6 26
SMA3EZ62D5 62.0 6.0 100.0 1500 0.25 0.5 47.1 24
SMA3EZ68D5 68.0 5.5 120.0 1700 0.25 0.5 51.7 22
SMA3EZ75D5 75.0 5.0 140.0 2000 0.25 0.5 56.0 20
SMA3EZ82D5 82.0 4.6 160.0 2500 0.25 0.5 62.2 18
SMA3EZ91D5 91.0 4.1 200.0 3000 0.25 0.5 69.2 16
SMA3EZ100D5 100.0 3.7 250.0 3100 0.25 0.5 76.0 15
SMA3EZ110D5 110.0 3.4 300.0 4000 0.25 0.5 83.6 13
SMA3EZ120D5 120.0 3.1 380.0 4500 0.25 0.5 91.2 12
SMA3EZ130D5 130.0 2.9 450.0 5000 0.25 0.5 98.8 11
SMA3EZ150D5 150.0 2.5 600.0 6000 0.25 0.5 114.0 10
SMA3EZ160D5 160.0 2.3 700.0 6500 0.25 0.5 121.6 9
SMA3EZ180D5 180.0 2.1 900.0 7000 0.25 0.5 136.8 8
SMA3EZ200D5 200.0 1.9 1200.0 8000 0.25 0.5 152.0 7
11.0 34.1 5.5 550 0.25 0.5 8.4 136
（ Ω ) （ Ω )
 CREATEK Microelectronics
     SMA3EZ3.3D5 thur SMA3EZ200D5